

## WATER AND SANITATION SERVICES COMPANY (WSSC) KOHAT

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA





Water and Sanitation Service Company Kohat, WSSC KOHAT, invites sealed bids from reputed Chartered Accountant Firms fulfilling the prescribed criteria for the audit engagement.

The Chartered Accounting Firms registered with Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan (ICAP), Satisfactory QCR rating from institute of Chartered Accounts of Pakistan and on State Bank Panel. The Firms should be registered with Income Tax and Sale Tax Department, KPRA and other relevant authority.

- The firm have at least 5 years of experiences of similar services to public sector companies particularly companies incorporated under Section 42 of the Companies Act 2017, may apply for the assignment.
- Complete bid solicitation documents containing the specifications may be obtained from the office of the undersigned between working hours on any working day (Monday to Friday, Timing 08:00AM to 4:00PM), KPPRA website and WSSCK website www.wssck.org.pk from the date of publication of this advertisement till one day before the closing date of submission of bids.
- All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of 2% of the bid price in Pak Rupees in the form of Call deposit in the name of CEO WSSC, Kohat.
- The TOR & NIT can also be downloaded from the website of KPPRA and WSSC Kohat website www.wssck.org.pk for information purpose only.
- Interested firms are requested to submit their bids with brief profile and details of experiences under the KPPRA, 2014 rules on single stage two envelope method.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 24th September, 2020 up to 10:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day on 10:30 AM in the presence of the Bidder's or their representatives who choose to attend at the address below.

Bids must contain the TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSALS in one envelope addressed to the undersigned. Technical proposal shall be opened on the same date at 10:30 AM, at WSSC KOHAT Head office in the presence of bidders or their representatives who may like to attend. In case of holiday / law-andorder situation the last date of tender opening will be on next working day. The Procuring Agency reserve the rights to reject any bid and may cancel bidding process at any time prior to acceptance of bid (s) as per KPPRA rules.

> **OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER WATER & SANITATION SERVICE COMPANY, KOHAT** HOUSE # 14, SECTOR 4, KOTAL TOWNSHIP (KDA), KOHAT. Ph# 0922-514061-3